Item 6 Annex 3

COMMUNITY CHEST 2016/2017 WASHINGTON AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED December 2016 to February 2017

Ward

Project

Allocation
2016/2017

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned since
April 2016

Balance
Remaining

Washington
Central

Washington Miners and Community Heritage
Group — Production of a local interest booklet
containing stories of local mining stories, maps
and stories (Joint funding across all Wards)

£120

Total

£16,963

£120

£5,561

£0

£11,282

Washington
East

Harraton Residents Association — Open
evening to encourage new members to the
Residents Association

£94.44

Washington Miners and Community Heritage
Group — Production of a local interest booklet
containing stories of local mining stories, maps
and stories (Joint funding across all Wards)

£120

Total

£14,17/8

£214.44

£2,421

£0

£11,542.56

Washington
North

Washington Miners and Community Heritage
Group — Production of a local interest booklet
containing stories of local mining stories, maps
and stories (Joint funding across all Wards)

£120

2214 (Usworth) Squadron Air Cadets -
Purchase of laptops to facilitate e-learning and
examinations at Btech level for members of the
Squadron

£690

Total

£12,881

£810

£5,251

£500

£7,320




Washington
South

Washington Miners and Community Heritage
Group — Production of a local interest booklet
containing stories of local mining stories, maps
and stories (Joint funding across all Wards)

£120

Oxclose & District Young People's Project —
To host a Community Christmas party for local
elderly residents on 13" December

£390.78

Total

£19,773

£510.78

£1,894

£0

£17,368.22

Washington
West

Washington Miners and Community Heritage
Group — Production of a local interest booklet
containing stories of local mining stories, maps
and stories (Joint funding across all Wards)

£120

Blackfell Primary School - Development of an
outdoor area for children to access outdoor
learning within a range of curriculum areas

£1,800

Sunderland City Council - Installation of
hardstanding on Donvale Road for members of
the community to wait for public transport on dry
ground

£2,008

Springwell Methodist Church - Replacement of
kitchen cabinets, worktops and flooring for use by
community groups

£3,000

Total

£16,664

£6,928

£201

£0

£9,535

Overall Total

£80,459

£8,583.22

£15,328

£500

£57,047.78
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