COMMUNITY CHEST 2016/2017 WASHINGTON AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED December 2016 to February 2017

Ward	Project	Allocation 2016/2017	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned since April 2016	Balance Remaining
Washington Central	Washington Miners and Community Heritage Group – Production of a local interest booklet containing stories of local mining stories, maps and stories (Joint funding across all Wards)		£120			
	Total	£16,963	£120	£5,561	£0	£11,282
Washington East	Harraton Residents Association – Open evening to encourage new members to the Residents Association		£94.44			
	Washington Miners and Community Heritage Group – Production of a local interest booklet containing stories of local mining stories, maps and stories (Joint funding across all Wards)		£120			
	Total	£14,178	£214.44	£2,421	£0	£11,542.56
Washington North	Washington Miners and Community Heritage Group – Production of a local interest booklet containing stories of local mining stories, maps and stories (Joint funding across all Wards)	,	£120			•
	2214 (Usworth) Squadron Air Cadets - Purchase of laptops to facilitate e-learning and examinations at Btech level for members of the Squadron		£690			
	Total	£12,881	£810	£5,251	£500	£7,320

Washington	Washington Miners and Community Heritage					
South	Group – Production of a local interest booklet					
	containing stories of local mining stories, maps					
	and stories (Joint funding across all Wards)		£120			
	Oxclose & District Young People's Project –					
	To host a Community Christmas party for local					
	elderly residents on 13 th December		£390.78			
	Total	£19,773	£510.78	£1,894	£0	£17,368.22
Washington	Washington Miners and Community Heritage			,		·
West	Group – Production of a local interest booklet					
	containing stories of local mining stories, maps					
	and stories (Joint funding across all Wards)		£120			
	Blackfell Primary School - Development of an					
	outdoor area for children to access outdoor					
	learning within a range of curriculum areas		£1,800			
	Sunderland City Council - Installation of					
	hardstanding on Donvale Road for members of					
	the community to wait for public transport on dry					
	ground		£2,008			
	Springwell Methodist Church - Replacement of					
	kitchen cabinets, worktops and flooring for use by					
	community groups		£3,000			
	Total	£16,664	£6,928	£201	£0	£9,535
	Overall Total	£80,459	£8,583.22	£15,328	£500	£57,047.78